

Recordation Form Cover

06-03-2002



1. Name on conveying party(ies):	2. Name : 102108908
Woodworkers Warehouse 5 20.02	The Sports Authority Michigan 3383 North State Road 7 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3331 05-20-2002
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation - Michigan Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	domestic representative designation is attached:N/A Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from
Other:	Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Pate: 04/25/02	Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,226,392 Issued 02/08/83
Additional numbers attached?	Yes _X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Michael A. Lisi Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00
39533 koodward Avenue Suite 140	Enclosed
Bloomf:eld Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0629	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
). Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael A. Lisi Name Signat	uhast Jun 5/16/02
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	E OF MAILING
	ted with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in ssioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington,
160	molling
Date: May 1 % , 2002	Mary Sennifer Wunsche
1/2002 DBYRNE 00000030 180013 1226392	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0065



05-20-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

Assignment

ASSIGNMENT made this so that day of April, 2002, by and between WOODWORKERS WAREHOUSE, a corporation of the State of Delawage, with a principal address at 126 Oxford Street, Lynn, Massachusetts 01901-1132 ("Assignor"), and THE SPORTS AUTHORITY MICHIGAN, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, with a principal address at 3383 North State Road 7, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33319 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark and service mark GOLF DAY which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,226,392, issued February 8, 1983, used with "repair and refinishing material for wood golf clubs – namely, stains, fillers, dip coatings, sealers and spray finishes," in Class 2, and "strippers for wood golf clubs," in Class 3, as well as common law rights for use of the same mark in connection with "retail store services, mail order services, and telephone order services for sporting goods, sports and exercise equipment, sports accessories, sports teaching aides, clothing and accessories, golf shoes and golf shoe accessories, outerwear, head-wear, eyewear, golf mittens and golf gloves, golf cart accessories, tennis rackets, tennis accessories, cigar accessories, umbrellas and braces," in Class 35 (all rights of Assignor relating to the mark GOLF DAY, including without limitation the mark, the foregoing registration therefor, and all common law rights associated therewith shall be referred to collectively as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense and request, including recordal of the Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0066 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.
	WOODWORKERS WAREHOUSE, INC.
	By: Jeinklin
	Title:
	State of Massachusetts)
	County of Essex)
, , ,	ALL FRANKLY being duly sworn, did depose and say this 35 day of April, 2002 that he of she is an officer of WOODWORKERS WAREHOUSE, INC. or she is authorized to execute
	she is an officer of WOODWORKERS WAREHOUSE, INC. or she is authorized to execute
	this Assignment on behalf of said corporation, that he or she has read and signed the foregoing
	Assignment and knows and understands the contents thereof.
	Notary Public My commission expires: May 12 2006
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: May 12 2006

R0144230.DOC

PH1\946397.3